
RESOLUTION ~-ee9-2001-07 

WHEREAS the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund has carried forward cash 

in excess of the amount budgeted in 2000/01. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for 

the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the day of 

January ~~~ the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
26000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
26252525-523010 
26252525-524010. 
26252525-545000 
26252582-591926 

Balances Forward-Cash 

. Life & Health 
Workers Comp 
Insurance 
TT Sheriff-Carryover 

$23,898 

$10,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$10,898 

2001 
ADOPTEDtrus ___ B_t_h ____ dayof _____ J_a_n_ua_r_Y __________ ~~ 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 


