$|\mathcal{O}|$

RESOLUTION 2000-2001-07

WHEREAS the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted in 2000/01.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund.

REVENUE 26000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$23,898	
APPROPRIATION			
26252525-523010	Life & Health	\$10,000	
26252525-524010	Workers Comp	\$ 1,000	
26252525-545000	Insurance	\$ 1,000	
26252582-591926	TT Sheriff-Carryover	\$10,898	
1	•	,	

4	ADOPTED this	8th	day of	January	2001 , -2000.
A TTE	ST:		Maria	CHAIRMAN	er

CLĚRK

3/13/00